505418634 04/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5465424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM HUGH SALVIN RAMPEN	03/26/2009
NIALL JAMES CALDWELL	03/26/2009
UWE BERNHARD PASCAL STEIN	03/26/2009
PIERRE JOLY	03/26/2009
MICHAEL RICHARD FIELDING	03/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTEMIS INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 3, EDGEFIELD ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
Internal Address:	LOANHEAD, MIDLOTHIAN	
City:	SCOTLAND	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EH20 9TB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16201666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605495290

Email: dudek@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM, MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II, 18TH FL

Address Line 2: 6495-0579WOUS-1

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6495-0579WOUS-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

505418634 PATENT REEL: 048833 FRAME: 0831

Total Attachments: 1

source=6495-0579WOUS-1Assign1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048833 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

- (1) William Hugh Salvin RAMPEN
- (2) Niall James CALDWELL, both British Citizens
- (3) Uwe Bernhard Pascal STEIN, a German citizen
- (4) Pierre JOLY, a French citizen and
- (5) Michael Richard FIELDING, a British citizen residing at
- (1) 1 Merchiston Crescent, Edinburgh EH10 5AN, United Kingdom
- (2) 21 Brunstane Road South, Edinburgh EH15 2NH, United Kingdom
- (3) 19 Hope Lane North, Edinburgh EH15 2PT, United Kingdom
- (4) Flat 9, 5 Argyle Park Terrace, Edinburgh EH9 1JY, United Kingdom
- (5) 6/5 Learnington Road, Edinburgh EH3 9PD, United Kingdom

have made an invention entitled FLUID POWER DISTRIBUTION AND CONTROL SYSTEM for which application for a patent was made in the United Kingdom under no. 0614534.6 and for which we have made International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2007/002747 and for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under no. 12/374,454 and WHEREAS ARTEMIS INTELLIGENT POWER LIMTED, of Unit 3, Edgefield Road Industrial Estate, Loanhead, Midlothian, Scotland EH20 9TB, United Kingdom are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said William Hugh Salvin RAMPEN, Niall James CALDWELL, Uwe Bernhard Pascal STEIN, Pierre JOLY and and Michael Richard FIELDING by these presents do sell assign and transfer to the said ARTEMIS INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the said International Patent Application and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said ARTEMIS INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED in accordance with this assignment.

Witness our hands

TATTRIECCEC

VVIIINESSES	Date
R. FOX.	26/03/2009 (1)
Formo Tana	26/03/2009 (2) Nixes Coldres
time for	26.03.2009(3)
Like helder	26 March 2009 (4)
1 h haddan	7 6 North 2009 (5 M

Date

RECORDED: 04/30/2009

RECORDED: 04/09/2019

PATENT

REEL: 022620 FRAME: 0399

REEL: 048833 FRAME: 0833